RAYMOND JAMES

October 25, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Local Raymond James Support St. Jude

COOKEVILLE- Matt Brown's team at Raymond James Financial Services has partnered with their friends, the Taylor Family, to support St. Jude Children's Research Hospital in memory of Clayton Taylor.

The 4th annual Clay Daddy Memorial Golf Tournament had a goal of raising \$3000 for St Jude. As part of their Q4 charitable donation, Brown's team donated \$1600 to help the Taylors meet their goal. Brown said "As a Dad, I can't imagine what these parents are going through. It's a pleasure to make a donation to St. Jude and help these families that are going through such a tough time."

Headquartered in Memphis, St. Jude Children's Research Hospital was founded by Danny Thomas. Families never receive a bill for treatment, travel, housing, or food. Donations help give families lifesaving care and treatment, meals, lodging, toys, games, and so much more. Eighty two cents of every dollar supports treatment, research, and future needs of St. Jude.

To learn more about St. Jude Children's Research Hospital visit: https://www.stjude.org/.

About Raymond James Financial Services

Raymond James Financial Services provides tailored financial advice for a life well planned. Their clients, representing a wide range of ages and occupations, are all unique in their goals, needs, and financial situations. The comprehensive financial planning they provide is designed to bring a sense of order and organization to one's life, while also striving to achieve one's goals and dreams. For more information, visit https://www.raymondjames.com/mattbrown.

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC. Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. **Address:** 304 N. Washington Ave., Cookeville, TN 38501 **Phone:** 931.520.0778